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Name Address Phone Email 

Aaron Koopman 
Ramgen Power Systems 
11808 Northup Way Suite W-190 
Bellevue, WA 98005 

425-828-4919 ext. 235 akoopman@ramgen.com 

Ashok Rao, Ph.D., P.E. 

Chief Scientist, Power Systems 
Advanced Power and Energy Program 
University of California 
Irvine, CA 92697-3550 

(949) 824-7302 x345 adr@apep.uci.edu 

Bonnie Marini, Ph.D. 

Manager, Gas Turbine Design 
Gas Turbine Engineering 
Manager, Gas Turbine Design  
4400 Alafaya Trail 
Orlando, FL 32826 

(407) 736-6428 bonnie.marini@siemens.com 

Claire M. Soares   claisoar@aol.com 

David G. Bogard 
Mechanical Engineering Department 
University of Texas at Austin 
Austin, TX 78712 

 dbogard@mail.utexas.edu 

David James White 
TRITEK Consulting 
3633 Millikin Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92122-2413 

(858) 453-8653 tritek@san.rr.com 

Dr. Hasan Karim 
Gas Turbine Group, Precision Combustion, Inc. 
410 Sackett Point Road, 
North Haven, CT 06473 

(203) 287-3700 x217 setemad@precision-combustion.com 

Dr. Lance L. Smith 
Gas Turbine Group, Precision Combustion, Inc. 
410 Sackett Point Road, 
North Haven, CT 06473 

(203) 287-3700 x217 setemad@precision-combustion.com 

Dr. Shahrokh Etemad 
Gas Turbine Group, Precision Combustion, Inc. 
410 Sackett Point Road, 
North Haven, CT 06473 

(203) 287-3700 x217 setemad@precision-combustion.com 

Dr. William C. Pfefferle 
Gas Turbine Group, Precision Combustion, Inc. 
410 Sackett Point Road, 
North Haven, CT 06473 

(203) 287-3700 x217 setemad@precision-combustion.com 

Fermin ‘Vic’ Viteri 
Clean Energy Systems, Inc. 
11330 Sunco Drive, Suite A 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742 

(916) 379-9143 fviteri@cleanenergysystems.com 

Frank J. Cunha, Ph.D., 
P.E. 

Pratt & Whitney 
United Technologies Corporation 
5 Bruce Lane  
Avon, CT 06001 

(860) 565-8909 frank.cunha@pw.utc.com 

Franz Heitmeir 

Institute for Thermal Turbomachinery 
and Machine Dynamics 
Graz University of Technology, 
Graz, Austria 

 franz.heitmeir@tugraz.at 

Gary J. Stiegel 

NETL 
626 Cochrans Mill Road, 
P.O. Box 10940  
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 

(412) 386-4499 gary.stiegel@netl.doe.gov 

Gazi Mahmood 

Louisiana State University 
CEBA 1419B, Mechanical 
Engineering Department 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
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George Richards 

National Energy Technology Laboratory 
3610 Collins Ferry Rd. 
P.O. Box 880 
Morgantown, WV 26507 

(304) 285-4458 george.richards@netl.doe.gov 

Herbert Jericha 

Institute for Thermal Turbomachinery and 
Machine Dynamics 
Graz University of Technology, 
Graz, Austria 

 jericha@ttm.tu-graz.ac.at 

Howard G. McIlvried 
SAIC 
P.O. Box 10940 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 

(412) 386-4825 howard.mcilvried@sa.netl.doe.gov 

Je-Chin Han 

Turbine Heat Transfer Laboratory 
Department of Mechanical Engineering 
Texas A&M University 
College Station, Texas 77843-3123 

(979) 845-3738 jc-han@tamu.edu 

Jeffery Phillips 
EPRI / Advanced Coal Generation 
P.O. Box 217097 
Charlotte, NC 28221 

(704) 595-2250 jphillip@epri.com 

Joseph K. Rabovitser, 
Ph.D. 

Gar Technology Institute, Energy Utilization center 
1700 S. Mount Prospect Road 
Des Plaines, IL 60018 

(847) 768-0548 joseph.rabovitser@gastechnology.org 

Kang N Lee 
Rolls-Royce Corpation 
P.O. Box 420, Speed Code W-08 
Indianapolis, IN 46206 

(317) 230-4469 kang.n.lee@rolls-royce.com 

Karen Thole 

Department of Mechanical and Nuclear 
Engineering 
The Pennsylvania State University 
136 Reber Building, University Park, PA 16802-
1412 

(814)865-2519 kthole@psu.edu 

Lawrence P. Golan 
South Carolina Institute for Energy Studies (SCIES)
Clemson University 
386-2 College Avenue, Clemson, SC 29634 

(864) 656-2267 glawren@clemson.edu 

Lesley M. Wright 

The University of Arizona 
Aerospace and Mechanical Engineering 
PO Box 210119 
Tucson AZ 85721-0119 

(520) 621-6787 lesleywright@neo.tamu.edu 

Massood Ramezan 
SAIC 
P.O. Box 10940 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 

(412) 386-6451 massood.ramezan@sa.netl.doe.gov 

Meherwan P. Boyce 2121 Kirby Drive, Number 28N 
Houston, TX 77019 (713) 807-0888 mpboyce@boycepower.com 

Nate Weiland 
National Energy Technology Laboratory 
P. O. Box 10940 MS: 84-300A 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 

(412)386-4649 nathan.weiland@netl.doe.gov 

Neil K. McDougald 
ALZETA Corporation 
2343 Calle del Mundo 
Santa Clara, CA 95054 

(408) 727-8282 nmcdougald@alzeta.com 

Pete Strakey 

Energy Systems Dynamics Division 
National Energy Technology Laboratory 
3610 Collins Ferry Rd. 
P.O. Box 880 
Morgantown, WV 26507-0880 

(304) 285-4476 peter.strakey@netl.doe.gov 
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Professor Jack Brouwer, 
Ph.D. 

Associate Director 
National Fuel Cell Research Center 
University of California 
Irvine, CA 92697-3550 

 jb@nfcrc.uci.edu 

Richard A. Wenglarz 

Manager of Research  
South Carolina Institute for Energy Studies 
386-2 College Avenue 
Clemson, SC 29634-5712  

(864) 656-2267 rwnglrz@clemson.edu 

Richard Dennis 

Turbines Technology Manager 
Office of Coal and Power R&D 
Strategic Center for Coal 
National Energy Technology Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
3610 Collins Ferry Road, Box 880 
Morgantown, WV 36505 

(304) 285-4515 richard.dennis@netl.doe.gov 

Robert Charles Steele 

Senior Project Manager - Generation 
Electric Power Research Institute 
3420 Hillview Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94303-0813 

(650) 855-2609 rsteele@ramgen.com 

Robert K. Cheng 

Lawrence Berkeley National 
Laboratory 
MS70-108B, 1 Cyclorton Road 
Berkeley, CA 94720 

(510) 486-5438 rkcheng@lbl.gov 

Ron S. Bunker 
GE Global Research 
One Research Circle, K-1 ES-104 
Niskayuna, NY 12309 

(518) 387-5086 bunker@crd.ge.com 

Scott Samuelsen 

Professor of Mechanical, Aerospace, 
and Environmental Engineering 
Director 
Advanced Power and Energy Program 
University of California 
Irvine, CA 92697-3550 

(949) 824-5468 gss@uci.edu 

Serguei Nester, Ph.D. 
Gas Technology Institute, Energy Utilization Center
1700 S. Mount Prospect Rd. 
Des Plaines, IL 60018 

(847) 768-0541 serguei.nester@gastechnology.org 

Stephen J. Balsone 
GE Gas Turbines LLC 
P.O. Box 648; GTTC 174D 
Greenville, SC 29602 

(864) 254-5294 stephen.balsone@ps.ge.com 

Sumanta Acharya 

Louisiana State University 
CEBA 1419B, Mechanical 
Engineering Department 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 

(225) 578-5809 acharya@me.lsu.edu 

Timothy C. Lieuwen 

Associate Professor 
School of Aerospace Engineering 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
Atlanta, GA 30332-0150 

 tim.lieuwen@aerospacegatech.edu 

Vincent G. McDonell 
Advanced Power and Energy Program 
University of California 
Irvine, CA 92697-3550 

(949) 824-7302 ext 121 vgm@apep.uci.edu 

Walter Ray Laster 

Siemens Power Generation 
Corporation 
4400 Alafaya Trail MC Q3 -042 
Orlando, FL 32826 

(407) 736-5796 walter.laster@siemens.com 

Wen-Ching Yang 3117 Treeline Drive 
Murrysville, PA 15668 (724) 327-3011 wcyang@pitt.edu 
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Name Address Phone Email 

William H. Day 

Outreach Manager 
South Carolina Institute for Energy Studies (SCIES)
Clemson University 
386-2 College Avenue, Clemson, SC 29634 

(860) 404-0759 billday3@comcast.net 

William R. Bender Technology & Management Services, Inc. 
Gaithersburg, MD 20879 (301) 670-6390 x144 wbender@tms-hq.com 

Wolfgang Sanz 

Institute for Thermal Turbomachinery 
and Machine Dynamics 
Graz University of Technology, 
Graz, Austria 

+43 (316) 873-7229 wolfgang.sanz@TUGraz.at   
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